Appendix No. 2 to the Regulations of the contest for the mascot of the European Games 2023 organized by the European Games 2023 Ltd.

Declaration of a parent/legal guardian Participant of the Competition on his/her consent for transfer of author's economic rights

1.	I declare that the Participant of the "Contest for the mascot of the European Games 2023", (name and surname) is
	the author of the submitted Contest Work, and that it does not infringe any rights of third parties and applicable laws, as well as that he/she accepts responsibility for any possible claims of third parties related to the infringement of their copyrights in connection with the submitted Contest Work.
2.	I agree to grant the company Igrzyska Europejskie 2023 sp. z o.o. with its seat in Kraków a license, free of charge, together with the right to decide on the exercise of derivative copyrights in relation to the Contest Work, under the terms detailed in § 6 of the Rules and Regulations of the competition for the mascot of the European Games 2023 organized by Igrzyska Europejskie 2023 sp. z o.o.
3.	I agree to transfer, free of charge, to the company Igrzyska Europejskie 2023 sp. z o.o. based in Kraków, the author's economic rights along with permission to exercise derivative rights to the Contest Work, under the principles detailed in § 6 of the Regulations of the competition for the mascot of the European Games 2023 organized by Igrzyska Europejskie 2023 sp. z o.o.
4.	In the event of non-compliance with the above statement, I agree to bear full and exclusive liability for this, in particular I undertake to cover in full any damage and all documented costs related thereto.

Date and signature of the parent/legal guardian of the Competition Participant